2.   IS COMPENSATION ANNUALIZED?

   No. For LBL Variable Universal Life, compensation is paid as premiums
   are collected. And, for Allstate Variable Annuity, Option A and Option
   B compensation is paid as payments are received.

3.   HOW IS POLICY VALUE COMPENSATION PAID?

   Policy value compensation is paid quarterly, beginning with the first
   quarter following the policy Anniversary.

   6

   FOR EXAMPLE:   POLICY ISSUED MAY 01, 1999
   POLICY ANNIVERSARY IS MAY 01, 2000
   THE FIRST POLICY VALUE COMPENSATION IS PAID
   OUT IN AUGUST 2000

4.   IS THE POLICY VALUE PERCENTAGE OF .25% A QUARTERLY PERCENTAGE?

   No. Policy value compensation paid is 25 Basis Points which equals .25%
   annually (.00063 Quarterly).

5.   WHAT DOES 35% OF THE BROKER-DEALER COMMISSION REPRESENT ON THE SALE OF
   MUTUAL FUNDS?

   Broker-dealer commissions vary within a Fund family and generally range
   from 3% -5% for Class A and B shares. Broker-dealer commissions on
   purchases over $250,000 and Class C shares generally range from 1% -2%.
   Agent compensation is 35% of the broker- dealer percentage.

   FOR EXAMPLE:   CUSTOMER PURCHASES $100,000.00 OF
   MUTUAL FUNDS BROKER-DEALER EARNS
   $4000.00 (4%)
   AGENT EARNS $1400.00
   ($100,000.00 X 4% = $4000.00 X 35%
   = $1400.00)

6.   WHAT DO I RECEIVE FOR PRODUCTION CREDIT?

   On the LBL Variable Universal Life, production credit is 100% of the
   First Year Commission Target Premium. Production Credit is not given on
   the premium for the Primary Insured Term Rider.

   On the Allstate Variable Annuity Option A and Option B, production
   credit is 4% of initial and subsequent payments.

   On the Mutual Funds, production credit is 2% on all purchases.

7.   DO I RECEIVE PRODUCTION CREDIT IF MY CUSTOMER PAYS IN MORE THAN THE